507317206 06/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7364130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QICHANG CAI	07/15/2021
CHENGYOU XING	07/15/2021
LIBIN ZHONG	07/15/2021
WENWEI CHEN	07/15/2021
QUANKUN LI	07/15/2021
PENG WANG	07/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.2 XIN'GANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT
Internal Address:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN
City:	NINGDE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17831673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: TWANG@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS, A LAW CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, UNITED STATES 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEIP-00800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA WANG
SIGNATURE:	/TinaWang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 060095 FRAME: 0642 This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=BEIP-00800_Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif source=BEIP-00800_Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration#page2.tif source=BEIP-00800_Combined_Assignment_and_Declaration#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060095 FRAME: 0643

Assignor

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, Contemporary Amperex Technology Co., Limited of No. 2 Xin'gang Road, Zhangwan Town, Jiaocheng District, Ningde City, Fujian, PRC 352100 its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

Dagagajalan analogialajan arang ang alaman ang ikanah anaman arang kalanah at kalanah at kalanah at kalanah at	والمرافق والم	والمؤلولة والمستكم ويروا وليله فيعافين وأوقوا فالمهيقاة ومافيته والميار والمياد والمتوادي والمراوي والماروي	make paragraphic and consider a supplication of the state of the state of the state of the supplication of the state of th
Assignment	which is hereby acknowled and transfers to Assignee to application in the United S possessions and the entire which may be granted their dependencies and possess said application or any division extensions, reexamination review, or other procedure be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to enapplication and any division extensions, reexamination review, or other procedure connection with such application or division extensions, reexamination review, or other procedure connection with such application or diview, or other procedure and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with the evidence and proceeding with the United States of Americans and agrees to execute all procedure is proper and to and agrees to execute all procedure is proper and to and agrees to execute all procedure is proper and to and agrees to execute all procedure, or other procedure extensions, reexamination review, or other procedure connection with such application with such application with such application with such application in the such application with such application with such application in the such application with such application in the such application with such application with such application with such application in the such appli	iged by the ASSIGNOR, the entire, full and excitates of America, its terright, title and interest refor in the United Statistions, and in any and all islons, reissues, substitut, supplemental examinates thereof for the full texecute all papers neces in supplemental examinates thereof and also to elications as the ASSIGNE execute all papers neces other legal proceeding islons, reissues, substitut, supplemental examinates thereof or Letters Parassidates and all foreign counters thereof or Letters Parassidates and all foreign counters thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast thereof and also execute the priority right papers necessary in contrast the priority right papers necessary i	in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) as of America, its territories, foreign countries to be obtained on ite, continuations, conversions and ation, post grant review, inter partes itm or terms for which the same may sary in connection with the said continuations, conversions and ation, post grant review, inter partes execute separate assignments in any deem necessary or expedient. It may deem necessary or expedient ation, post grant review, inter partes tent or reissue patent issued thereon possible in obtaining and producing litigation, or other legal proceeding. ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive he invention(s) disclosed therein for tries and does hereby authorize said in name in countries where such ander the International Convention nection with said applications for ontinuations, conversions and ation, post grant review, inter partes that separate assignments in the may deem necessary or expedient.
	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name		
Inventor's Name:	CAI, Qichang	Date:	July . 15. 2021
Inventor's Signature:	CAI. Q2 dang		

P2020030022**US**1

ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Name:	XING, Chengyou	Date:	July. 15, 1021	
Inventor's Signature:	XING, Cheng you			
		\$4.500,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000		
Inventor's Name:	ZHONG, Libin	Date:	July, 15, 702)	
Inventor's Signature:	ZHONG, Libin			
inventor's Name:	CHEN, Wenwel	Date:	July, 15, 2021	
Inventor's Signature:	CHEN, Wenwei			
inventor's Name:	Li, Quankun	Date:	July 15, 2021	
Inventor's Signature:	LI Quankun			
Inventor's Name:	WANG, Peng	Date:	July, 15,202)	
Inventor's Signature:	WANG. Pag			

Page 3 of 3